#### **Broward County Libraries Division**

#### 20-LSTA-B-02

This Amendment is between the State of Florida, Department of State, Division Library And Information Services hereinafter referred to as the "Division" and Broward County Libraries Division, hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee".

The parties entered into a grant agreement for the implementation of a Library Services and Technology Act grant, for Career Online High School. The parties now mutually desire to amend certain terms and conditions of the grant agreement.

In consideration of the covenants contained herein, it is agreed:

All section of the original grant agreement not specifically amended by this or a prior written amendment and all prior written amendments are hereby reaffirmed.

The following sections are hereby revised as follows:

### **Original Deliverables**

#	Payment Type	Deliverable Description	Documentation	Payment Amount
1	Fixed Price	Broward County Libraries Division will have acquired a 12- month subscription providing access to the Career Online High School (COHS) Prerequisite portal/platform.	To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Libraries Division will provide a copy of the signed contract with Gale, a Cengage Company, for the portal/platform.	\$17,239
2	Fixed Price	Broward County Libraries Division will have purchased thirty- eight (38) scholarships to be offered to selected student candidates for participation in the COHS online education program.	To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Libraries Division will provide a copy of the paid invoice for the number of scholarships designated.	\$16,731
3	Fixed Price	Broward County Libraries Division will have engaged in active recruitment and selection of students to interview for receipt of COHS scholarships.	To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Libraries Division will provide: 1. Examples of promotional materials published. 2. Program management reports/spreadsheets providing non-confidential statistical information indicating number of contacts made with potential students, student interviews conducted, assessments completed and qualifications verified for scholarship awards made.	\$16,731

Totals \$50,701

# **Amended Deliverables**

#	Payment Type	Deliverable Description	Documentation	Payment Amount
1	Fixed Price	Broward County Libraries Division will have acquired a 12- month subscription providing access to the Career Online High School (COHS) Prerequisite portal/platform.	To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Libraries Division will provide a copy of the invoice for the portal/platform (dashboard,) as well as the Broward County Purchase Order issued to pay the invoice and a screenshot from Broward County's accounting software indicating payment made.	\$17,239
2	Fixed Price	Broward County Libraries Division will have purchased thirty- eight (38) scholarships to be offered to selected student candidates for participation in the COHS online education program.	To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Libraries Division will provide a copy of the invoice for at least thirty-eight (38) scholarships, as well as the Broward County Purchase Order issued to pay the invoice and a screenshot from Broward County's accounting software indicating payment made.	\$16,731
3	Fixed Price	Broward County Libraries Division will have engaged in active recruitment and selection of students to interview for receipt of COHS scholarships.	To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Libraries Division will provide: 1. Examples of promotional materials published. 2. Program management reports/spreadsheets providing nonconfidential statistical information indicating number of contacts made with potential students, student interviews conducted, assessments completed and qualifications verified for scholarship awards made.	\$16,731
Totals				

## AUTHORIZATION

	_			
Authorized official for the Grantee		Authorized official for the Division		
Authorized official Signature	Date	Division Authorized official Signature	Date	
Reviewed and approved as to for Andrew J. Meyers, County Attornia Scott Andron Date: 2021.03.1 By	orney I by Scott			
Scott Andron Assistant County Attorney				
By Mull Ma Danielle W. French Deputy County Attorney	3/18/2	? <i>[</i>		